TRAVELING PLAQUE

The **Traveling Plaque** will travel with the Deputy Grand Matron to each of her **Official Visits**. The winning chapter (the chapter with the most in attendance) at each visit will sign the attendance log that travels with the Plaque.

PROCEDURE

EXAMPLE: "Deputy Visit at Crockett"

You are a **Member** of Crockett Chapter and a **Plural** with Groveton Chapter.

- If Crockett has the Plaque, no member of Crockett counts for the attendance count. However, a Crockett Chapter member holding a Plural in another Chapter(s) may count for their Plural Chapter(s). In this case the Crockett Chapter member would not count for Crockett Chapter but would count for Groveton Chapter.
- 2. This applies for all the Deputy's visits. A member of any Chapter having the Plaque will not count, but the member can count for their **Plural Chapter(s)**.
- 3. The Chapter with the **most members present** will sign the attendance log.
- 4. At the conclusion of the **Last Official Visit**, the Chapter with the most members present, signs the log, and takes the Plaque with them.
- 5. In case of a tie, the Chapter traveling the farthest will be the winner. If still a tie, the Chapter that has the next Stated meeting will take the Plaque with them, after **both Chapters** that tied, have signed the log.
- 6. The Traveling Plaque Visitation will end July 1, 2025. The Deputy Grand Matron will present the Traveling Plaque at the "winning" Chapter's Stated Meeting.